
AMENDED TERM DATES 05.10.2023 
 

2024 45 Week Service Closure                                                                                                                     updated 05.10.2023 

CLOSURE PERIODS - 2024 (45 WEEKS FUNDED) 
(FIXED LEAVE) 

Return from Christmas Tuesday 2nd January - 
Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
inclusive 
 
Thursday 4th January 2024 

Staff Training – Service Closed 
 
 
 
Service Open 

Half Term Monday 19th February – Tuesday 
20th February 2024 inclusive 
 
Wednesday 21st February 2024 

Service Closed 
 
 
Service Open 

Easter Friday 29th March - Friday  
5th April 2024 inclusive 
 
Monday 8th April - Tuesday 9th 
April 2024 inclusive 
 
Wednesday 10th April 2024 

Service Closed 
 
 
Staff Training – Service Closed 
 
 
Service Open 

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 2024 Service Closed 
 

Half Term Monday 27th May – Wednesday 
29th May 2024 inclusive 
 

Service Closed 
 
 

Summer Thursday 30th May 2024 
 
Monday 29th July – Friday  9th 
August 2024 inclusive 
 
Monday 12th August - Tuesday 
13th August 2024 
 
Wednesday 14th August 2024 

Service Open 
 
Service Closed 
 
 
Staff Training – Service Closed 
 
 
Service Open 

Bank Holiday Monday 26th August 2024 Service Closed 
 

Autumn Half Term Monday 21st October – Friday  
25th October 2024 inclusive 

Service Closed 
 

Christmas Holiday Tuesday 24th December – 
Tuesday 31st December 2024 
inclusive 

Service Closed 
 

Return from Christmas  
2025 

Wednesday 1st January 2025 
 
Thursday 2nd January - Friday 3rd 
January 2025 inclusive 
 
Monday 6th January 2025 

Service Closed 
 
Staff Training – Service Closed 
 
 
Service Open 

  
*** Staff: Please note as discussed no annual leave will be granted on a training day.  

These dates are protected and you should be available to attend even if not contracted 
for that day *** 

Suzanne Gilby 
Founder/Director 


